5sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Premium Large Basic Switches
Table 1. Specifications
Characteristic BZ
Series
WZ
Series
YZ

7sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Premium Large Basic Switches
ORDER GUIDE BY ASCENDING ELECTRICAL CAPABILITY
Catalog
Listing
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
o
d
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.***
mm [in]
BZ/BA type
BZ/BA Type
BZ-2R72-A2** Applications requiring
gold alloy contacts
1 A
P
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
0,13
[0.005]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
15,88
[0.625]
BZ-2R725551-A2
Gold alloy contacts
Dustproof and splash
resistant seal
1 A
P
2,22 to 4,17
[8 to 15]
1,11
[4]

O.T.	•	 Overtravel
D.T.	•	 Differential travel
O.P.	•	 Operating positionOVERTRAVEL PLUNGER ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
o
d
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.*
mm [in]
BZ-2RD72-A2 Applications requiring
gold alloy contacts
1 A
P
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
1,52
[0.060]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
21,21
[0.835]
BZ-2RD-A2
Added overtravel. For
manual operation and
slow 20° (max) cam rise
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
1,52
[0.060]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
21,21

9sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Premium Large Basic Switches
OVERTRAVEL PLUNGER ORDER GUIDE
Catalog
Listing
Recommended
For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
o
d
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T.
max.
mm
[in]
O.T.
min.
mm
[in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P.**
mm [in]
BZ-2RQ-A2
Added overtravel. For
manual in-line operation
and for slow 30° (max)
rise cams
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]
0,38
[0.015]
5,56
[0.219]
0,01 to 0,05
[0.0004 to 0.0020]
38,10 ±0,51
[1.50 ±0.02]
BZ-2RQ24-A2
Operating in temperature
to 121 °C [250 °F]
15 A
A
2,5 to 3,61
[9 to 13]
1,11
[4]